State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University

Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Maud G. Holmes Arboretum

Buffalo State Archives: History of the Institution

1968

News/Publicity: 1968-05-23, Arboretum Unit Plans Meeting at College

Buffalo State College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bsc-arbor



Part of the History Commons

Recommended Citation

"News/Publicity: 1968-05-23, Arboretum Unit Plans Meeting at College." Maud G. Holmes Arboretum. Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State. https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bsc-arbor/50

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Buffalo State Archives: History of the Institution at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Maud G. Holmes Arboretum by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.

Come Expres

MAY 231968

Arboretum Unit Plans Meeting at College

p.m. today.

The board of the Maud Gordon ward B. Holmes in 1962. She was Holmes Arboretum at the State founder of the Garden Center In-College at Buffalo will hold its annual meeting in the Burchfield the horticultural arts and civic beauty at the processing property of the control of the control of the horticultural arts and civic beauty at the processing property of the processing property of the processing proces vides both natural beauty at the

p.m. today.

Preceding the meeting, a tree will be planted in Rockwell Quadrangle in tribute to E. K. Fretwell Jr., College President. Chief Judge Sebastian J. Bellomo, arboretum board president, will preside at the planting ceremonies at 4 o'clock.

The Maud Gordon Holmes Arboretum, sponsored by the Eighth District Federated Garden Clubs of New York State Inc., was established on the Elmwood Avenue campus as a tribute to Mrs. Ed-